 MCT SERIES
MINIATURE SURFACE MOUNT TANTALUM CAPACITORS
142 Technology Dr., Suite 150
Irvine, CA 92618
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
REV. 07/13/16
Telephone • 949.336.5500

- MSL (moisture sensitivity level) per IPC/Jedec J-STD-
020B is level 1
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
                                            SERIES TYPE
                                           CAPACITANCE
                                     in microfarads (µF)
                              Ex. 0.68µF would be .68
                                          VOLTAGE
                                                             2
                                                             3
                                                             4
                                                             5
                                                       6(6.3)
                                                            10
                                                            16
MCT 10  /  16 R M   7500
Max ESR in milliohms
TOLERANCE
M = (±20%)
K = (±10%)
CASE SIZE
P  (1005-07)
R  (1608-10)
Standard packaging is Tape & Reel,
4” diameter reel.  For 7” diameter, contact
factory for ordering information
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Technical Data: All technical data relate to an ambient temperature of +25°C
Capacitance Range   0.47µF to 22µF
Capacitance Tolerance ±10% (K); ±20% (M)
Rated Voltage DC (VR)         ≤±85°C 2 3 4 5 6(6.3) 10 16
Category Voltage DC (VC)    ≤±125°C 1.3 2.0 2.7 3.3 4 7 10
Surge Voltage (VS)              ≤±85°C 2.7 3.9 5.2 6.5 8 13 20
Surge Voltage (VS)              ≤±125°C 1.7 2.6 3.2 4.0 5 8 12
Temperature Range -55°C to +125°C       with 2/3 Vr (linear derating) required for operation above +85°C
Reliability Level M (1% per 1000 hours at rated voltage (VR), rated temperature (85°C) and 0.1Ω/volt circuit impedance.
Qualifications
Fixed Tantalum Specifications:  EIA 525BAAC and IECQ standards (QC300801/US001, IS-28)
Solder-ability:  Sn Plated Terminations – meets requirements of IEC 68 2.20 test Ta and MIL-STD=202, Method 208
MSL (moisture sensitivity level):  Level 1 of IPC/Jedec J-STD-020B
CASE SIZE CROSS REFERENCE: CAPACITANCE AND VOLTAGE RATING (Rated Voltage DC@ 85°C)
Cap (μF)   2V 3V 4V 5V 6V 10V 16V
0.47     P,R P,R R
0.68     P,R P,R R
1.0    P,R P,R P,R R
1.5   R R R R
2.2  P,R R P,R R R R
3.3 P,R P,R R R R R
4.7 P,R P,R R R R R
6.8 P,R R R R R R
10.0 P,R R R R R R
15.0   R R
22.0  R R
 MCT SERIES
MINIATURE SURFACE MOUNT TANTALUM CAPACITORS
142 Technology Dr., Suite 150
Irvine, CA 92618
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
REV. 07/13/16
Telephone • 949.336.5500
Facsimile • 949.336.5501
OUTLINE DRAWING AND PAD PRINT TAPE AND REEL DIMENSION
NEMCO
Size
EIA
Size
L
±0.2  W H
S
Min.